03-27-2001

DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS

RECORDATION FORM COVER S PATENT APPLICATIONS & PATE

	_	_	 _	_	_	

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER 101648693 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNOR(S)): 4. 1. BOOTH, Stephen J. 5. 3. X NO ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: Rolls-Royce plc 65 Buckingham Gate London SW1E 6AT England ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES x NO NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation -- multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: 2/20/01 ASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE Х CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION **MERGER** OTHER: SECURITY EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ↑↓ DIFFER SEE ATTY!): X 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) **M# 1ST INVENTOR** B. PATENT NO(S) М# 1ST INVENTOR series code/serial no if not in item 1 if not in item 1 84173 Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence 6. NUMBER INVOLVED: Concerning Document Should be Mailed: APPLNS 1 + PATS: = TOTAL 1 AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) Manelli, Denison & Selter PLLC SEVENTH FLR. ABOVE TOTAL X \$40 = \$ 40 2000 M STREET N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 Att: Warren Taltavull 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOU<u>NT</u> 5.5 ATTY DKT NUMBER: 50-0687 용 84173 UNDER ORDER NO 84173 wwt dup, sheet not required MATTER NO CLIENT REF CLIENT NO. MAT REPO 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy a true copy of the original documents. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) **Šignature** Attorney: W. Warren Taltavull March 13, 2001 25647 Reg. No. Date: 03/15/200 F:58 얺

PATENT REEL: 011609 FRAME: 0380 Please return signed/recorded to:

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. 73155 2547

M# Client Ref.

Manelli, Denison & Selter PLLC 2000 M Street N.W. 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20036

NONPROVI	SIONAL] 	OF N	IONPR	ASSIG OVISIO	NMEN	IT Applic <i>i</i>	ATION	NONPROVISIONAL
to the undersig	In cons ned, to w	iderati							able consideration paid
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	Stephen John Booth					(4)			
	(3)						[]X box if co	ntinued on page	2
the receipt and sell(s), assign(s	sufficien s) and tra	cy of v insfer(which a (s) unto	are hereby o:	acknowled	ged by the	e undersigne	ed who at the	e request of, hereby
				British C	ompany o	f			
INSERT NAME(S) OF	65 Bud		ham G	ate					
ASSIGNÉE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	SW1E					T			
	Engla	nd							
(hereinafter des 35 U.S.C. 100, reissues thereo	in the inv	entior/	n and a	ili applicatio	ons includii	and intere	est for the Ur d all divisions	nited States o s, continuatio	of America as defined in ons, substitutes, and
TITLE OF INVENTION	A GAS	TUR	BINE	ENGINE	BLADE	CONTAI	NMENT A	SSEMBLY	
	For which	ch the	under	signed exe	cuted an a	pplication	for Letters P	atent of the	United States of America
<u>NOTE</u>		(A) [×	⊈ even	date herev	vith				
(COMPLETE		(B)[] on						···
LINES A,B, AND/C								filed	
successors, assapplication shall successors, assatitle in and to the	signs and Il hereina AND the signs and e inventio	legal fter ac unde legal on her	repres et on be ersigne repres eby tra	sentatives; ehalf of said d hereby a sentatives, ansferred.	the unders d ASSIGNI gree(s) to t deemed es	igned agrees: EE; estify and essential by	ee(s) that the execute any ASSIGNEE	e attorney of y papers for a to ASSIGNE	Commissioner of its ASSIGNEE, its record in said ASSIGNEE, its EE'S full protection and above address to it.
1) 0	INVENT	OR(S	i)	,	DATE SI	GNED	,	WITNESSI	
Name: Stepher	John Bo	oth	JOCY (10 to	(0001 de			
2) Name:									
3) Name:				_					
4) Name:									

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [] and continue on page 2.

RECORDED: 03/13/2001

PATENT REEL: 011609 FRAME: 0381